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F I N A N C E . 

24.—Receipts and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1913-1914—concluded. 

BRITISH COLUMBIA (Year ended March 31, 1914). 

Received from Amount. Expenditure for Amount. 

Dominion of Canada— 

Annual payment of interest 
" " subsidy 
" grant per capita.. . . 
" for lands conveyed 
" payment spec' 1 gr'nt 
"B.N.A. Act, 1907" 

Land sales 
Land revenue 
Timber leases 
Timber royalty and licenses.. 
Free Miners' Certificates.... 
Mining receipts, general 
Licenses, Trade and Liquor 

Game 
" Motor 
" etc., under Fire In

surance Act 
Fines and fees of court 
Probate fees 
Succession duties 
Law stamps 
Registration of companies. . . 
Registry fees 
Revenue tax 
Real property tax 
Personal property tax 
Wild land tax 
Income tax 
Interest 
Mineral tax 
Printing office 
Chinese Restriction (Act 1884, 

Dominion Statutes) 
Interest on investments of 

sinking funds 
Royalty and tax on coal . . . 
Tax on unworked Crown 

granted Mineral Claims.. 
Hospital for the insane. . . . 
Water revenue 
Marriage licenses 
Boiler inspection fees 
Fishing cannery licenses. . . 
Miscellaneous 

Net revenue. 

29,151 
180,000 
313,984 
100,000 

100,000 
1,172,954 
218,526 
114,545 

2,444,179 
59,591 
92,920 
102,618 
107,154 
98,531 
45,862 
64,956 
44,810 

249,275 
100,627 
96,421 

652,431 
3,558 

501,051 
211,868 
659,424 
348,452 
91,967 
153,881 
54,917 

1,279,352 
80,878 
192,590 

45,954 
42,876 
61,910 
24,485 
31,289 
39,702 

270,128 

10,479,259 

Interest on public debt 
Sinking funds, etc 
Premium, discount and ex 

change 
Civil government (salaries). 
Administration of justice 

(salaries) 
Legislation 
Public Institutions— 

Printing office 
Bureau of mines 
Hospital for insane 
Museum 
Provincial home 

Fisheries (hatcheries and ad
ministration) 

Agriculture— 
Agricultural Associations 
Inspection of nursery stock, 

fruit, etc 
Fruit Exhibitions and Pub

licity work 
Grant in aid of farmers' and 

women's institutes, etc 
Compensation to owners of 

cattle slaughtered for 
tuberculosis 

Destruction of wolves, etc. 
Other items of expenditure 

on agriculture 
Hospitals and charities.... 
Administration of justice 

(other than salaries) . . . . 
Education 
Transport 
Revenue services 
Public Works— 

Works and buildings.. . . 
Roads, streets, bridges and 

wharves 
Subsidies to steamboats, 

ferries and bridges 
Miscellaneous, including 

surveys 

330,585 
188,211 

6,977 
1,329,707 

57,848 
87,500 

96,723 
7,888 

404,435 
9,188 

17,022 

30,279 

67,311 

41,217 

36,059 
17,576 

24,985 
17,991 

40,696 
430,784 

747,112 
1,141,070 

111,040 
23,256 

3,064,027 

5,322,386 

90,334 

2,212,913 

Less amount of sinking funds 
and redemption of deben
tures 

15,955,123 

188,211 

Net Expenditure. 15,766,912 


