FINANCE.

24.—Receipts and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1913-1914—concluded. British Columbia (Year ended March 31, 1914).

Received from	Amount.	Expenditure for	Amount.
Dominion of Canada—	\$		\$
Annual payment of interest	29,151	Interest on public debt	330,585
" subsidy	180,000		188,211
" grant per capita	313,984	Premium, discount and ex-	,
for fands conveyed	100,000	change	6,977
payment specing inc	100 000	Civil government (salaries)	
"B.N.A. Act, 1907"	100,000	Administration of justice	
Land sales	1,172,954	(salaries)	57,848
Land revenue	218,526	Legislation	87,500
Timber leases	114,545 $2,444,179$	Public Institutions—	06 700
Timber royalty and licenses Free Miners' Certificates	59,591	Printing office	96,723
Mining receipts, general	92,920	Hospital for insane	7,888 404,435
Licenses, Trade and Liquor.	102,618	Museum	9,188
" Game	107,154	Provincial home	17,022
" Motor	98,531	Fisheries (hatcheries and ad-	11,022
" etc., under Fire In-	00,001	ministration)	30,279
_ surance Act	45,862	Agriculture—	00,2,0
Fines and fees of court	64,956	Agricultural Associations	67,311
Probate fees	44,810	Inspection of nursery stock,	,
Succession duties	249,275	fruit, etc	41,217
Law stamps	100,627	Fruit Exhibitions and Pub-	,
Registration of companies	96,421	licity work	36,059
Registry fees	652,431	Grant in aid of farmers' and	
Revenue tax	3,558	women's institutes, etc	17,576
Real property tax	501,051	Compensation to owners of	
Personal property tax	211,868	cattle slaughtered for	
Wild land tax	659,424	tuberculosis	24,985
Income tax	348,452	Destruction of wolves, etc.	17,991
Interest	$91,967 \\ 153,881$	Other items of expenditure on agriculture	40,696
Mineral tax Printing office	54,917	Hospitals and charities	430,784
Chinese Restriction (Act 1884,	34,311	Administration of justice	100,105
Dominion Statutes)	1,279,352	(other than salaries)	747,112
Interest on investments of	1,210,002	Education	1,141,070
sinking funds	80,878	Transport	111,040
Royalty and tax on coal	192,590		23,256
Tax on unworked Crown	ĺ	Public Works—	,
granted Mineral Claims	45,954	Works and buildings	3,064,027
Hospital for the insane	42,876	Roads, streets, bridges and	
Water revenue	61,910	wharves	5,322,386
Marriage licenses	24,485	Subsidies to steamboats,	
Boiler inspection fees	31,289	ferries and bridges	90,334
Fishing cannery licenses	39,702	Miscellaneous, including	0.010.010
Miscellaneous	270,128	surveys	2,212,913
	ĺ		15,955,123
		Less amount of sinking funds	10,000,120
		and redemption of deben-	
		tures	188,211
	10,479,259	Net Expenditure	15,766,912